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Janine Gill <viamed.janine.gill@gmail.com>

Fwd: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 227218069 (please do
not reply to this address)

3 messages

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 15 September 2022 at 10:21
To: Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <shared.services@nhs.net>

Date: Thu, 15 Sept 2022 at 10:05

Subject: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 227218069 (please do not reply to this address)

To: <info@viamed.co.uk>


Message from NHS Shared Business Services

_2209151004540.pdf

150K

Janine Gill <janine.gill@viamed.co.uk> 15 September 2022 at 10:28
To: lorraine.cumberlidge@uhb.nhs.uk

Hello Lorraine,

Thank you for your order - 227218069

Please be aware the price for this item is £448.00.

Please send an amended PO or an email to clarify if you are happy to proceed with this order.

Kind regards

Janine Gill
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: janine.gill@viamed.co.uk
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------
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Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> 15 September 2022 at 11:05
To: Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Lorraine Cumberlidge <Lorraine.Cumberlidge@uhb.nhs.uk>

Date: Thu, 15 Sept 2022 at 11:04

Subject: RE: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 227218069 (please do not reply to this address)

To: COX, Tracey (BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<tracey.cox4@nhs.net>

Cc: viamedinbox@gmail.com <viamedinbox@gmail.com>


Many thanks for confirming Tracey

 

Kind regards

Lorraine

 

Cc Hi Janine,

 

Further to your email below regarding our PO number 227218069, please can you accept this email as
confirmation to proceed with the higher price of £448.00
for the 0021014-6554   Posey Pulse Oximetry Sensor
Wrap - (1 Pack of 48 boxes)

 

Many thanks in advance

 

Kind regards

Lorraine

 

Lorraine Cumberlidge

Procurement Buyer - BSOL Procurement Collaborative

Tel:  +44 121 371 6030

Internal: 16030

Email:  Lorraine.Cumberlidge@uhb.nhs.uk

Web:  http://www.uhb.nhs.uk

 

Procurement Office, Ground Floor, Finance, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust - Regent Court

Finance - University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust
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, B15 1NU

 

  


 

From: COX, Tracey (BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST)
[mailto:tracey.cox4@nhs.net] 

Sent: 15 September 2022 10:57

To: Lorraine Cumberlidge

Subject: RE: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 227218069 (please do not reply to this address)

 

Hi Lorraine

 

I confirm that we accept the higher price.  I have amended our records so that the correct price will be used on
future orders.  Please can you
make the required changes to this order?

 

Many thanks

 

 

Kind Regards

 

Tracey Cox

Neonatal Business Admin Manager

Neonatal Unit

Birmingham  Women’s & Children’s NHSFT

Edgbaston

Birmingham B15 2TG

Tel;  0121 472 1377 ext 5217

 

 

 

From: Lorraine Cumberlidge <Lorraine.Cumberlidge@uhb.nhs.uk>


Sent: 15 September 2022 10:37

To: COX, Tracey (BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <tracey.cox4@nhs.net>

Cc: 'viamedinbox@gmail.com' <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 227218069 (please do not reply to this address)

https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/connected
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Tracey,

 

I hope you are well

 

Please can you help?

 

Re: - Requisition number 18226 – PO number 227218069 – Viamed

 

Please see email below from Janine at Viamed, please advise, are you happy to accept the higher price?

 

Many thanks,

 

Kind regards

Lorraine

 

Lorraine Cumberlidge

Procurement Buyer - BSOL Procurement Collaborative

Tel:  +44 121 371 6030

Internal: 16030

Email:  Lorraine.Cumberlidge@uhb.nhs.uk

Web:  http://www.uhb.nhs.uk

 

Procurement Office, Ground Floor, Finance, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust - Regent Court

Finance - University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust


, B15 1NU
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